TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patrick Hart		11/19/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marshalltown Company	
Street Address:	104 South 8th Avenue	
City:	Marshalltown	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50158	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276054	EXACT ANGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-345-7000 Phone:

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP - Paul Fleischut

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRST 9642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
SIGNATURE:	/paul fleischut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=02789612#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick Hart of Waukon, Iowa, has used in connection with its business the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
3,276,054	EXACT ANGLE	August 7, 2007

WHEREAS, Marshalltown Company, an Iowa corporation having a principal place of business at 104 South 8th Avenue, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 is acquiring certain assets of Patrick Hart, which assets include the foregoing mark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark; and Marshalltown Company will continue the business conducted by Patrick Hart using the foregoing trademark; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Hart and Marshalltown Company wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patrick Hart, does hereby assign and transfer to Marshalltown Company all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing identified registration and the mark identified in said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated this 19 day of November, 2015.

RECORDED: 12/02/2015

PATRICK HART

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0864